

'SHAPING THE NATION'-BOOK LAUNCH

25 NOVEMBER 2018 | ART OF LIVING INTERNATIONAL CENTER, BENGALURU

To: Date: 22-Nov-18

Dr. Muralidharan H, Dean, Ramaiah Institute of Management, Bengaluru.

Subject: Invitation to be a Guest of Honor at the book launch of "Shaping The Nation"

We cordially invite you to join us as our Guest of Honor at book launch of "Shaping the Nation - with the Art of Living Youth Programs" in presence of Gurudev Sri Sri Ravishankar at the Art of Living International Center, Bengaluru on 25th November 2018 from 6 pm onwards.

Operating in 155 countries, The Art of Living is a non-profit, educational, humanitarian organization founded in 1981 by the world-renowned humanitarian and spiritual teacher - Gurudev Sri Sri Ravi Shankar. Several world-class educational institutions have proactively partnered with us to create young global leaders and imbibe a passion for excellence among the youth.

More than 100 million youth across the globe have been inspired through our programs. The book "Shaping the Nation-with the Art of Living Youth Programs" showcases the unprecedented impact created by our programs on the youth and educational institutes. The book launch shall be attended by renowned leaders from diverse backgrounds in a gathering of 30,000+ people from all over the globe.

We solicit your presence as a Guest of Honor at the book launch of 'Shaping the Nation-with the Art of Living Youth Programs'. For any further assistance, kindly contact our office at (+91) 8296896963 | youthconnect@vvki.org.

Yours sincerely,

Rajesh Jagasia Director, Art of Living Programs